

OBJ	2019-20			2018-19			2017-18		
	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %
10	EDUCATION								
SALARIES	34,678,903.00	6,943,424.99	20.02	32,226,609.00	6,351,527.95	19.71	30,623,450.00	6,064,801.80	19.80
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	4,374,466.00	830,725.69	18.99	4,181,759.00	770,626.29	18.43	3,939,541.00	744,431.50	18.90
PURCHASED SERVICES	3,273,198.00	662,794.35	20.25	3,141,728.00	717,748.71	22.85	2,864,056.00	647,693.97	22.61
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	1,998,931.00	602,265.67	30.13	2,022,075.00	710,348.65	35.13	1,912,931.00	496,892.89	25.98
CAPITAL OUTLAY	180,783.00	32,923.29	18.21	193,958.00	62,646.95	32.30	270,263.00	138,778.69	51.35
OTHER OBJECTS	1,788,786.00	485,571.95	27.15	1,866,952.00	641,936.91	34.38	2,402,334.00	684,801.65	28.51
EDUCATION	46,295,067.00	9,557,705.94	20.65	43,633,081.00	9,254,835.46	21.21	42,012,575.00	8,777,400.50	20.89
=====									
13	SPECIAL ED								
PURCHASED SERVICES	21,000.00	3,753.87	17.88	21,000.00	5,395.65	25.69	21,000.00	8,040.23	38.29
OTHER OBJECTS	200,000.00	55,730.11	27.87	335,000.00	50,856.55	15.18	335,000.00	0.00	0.00
SPECIAL ED	221,000.00	59,483.98	26.92	356,000.00	56,252.20	15.80	356,000.00	8,040.23	2.26
=====									
15	GRANT								
SALARIES	6,223,447.00	1,274,659.71	20.48	6,819,853.00	1,477,511.53	21.66	5,904,956.00	1,095,520.38	18.55
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	1,693,621.00	263,122.72	15.54	2,062,467.00	290,041.35	14.06	1,714,881.00	251,778.74	14.68
PURCHASED SERVICES	1,852,495.00	184,730.86	9.97	1,812,151.00	222,236.85	12.26	1,819,352.00	426,176.72	23.42
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	1,215,475.00	170,662.41	14.04	599,195.00	289,778.92	48.36	1,166,695.16	77,801.26	6.67
CAPITAL OUTLAY	71,700.00	17,968.22	25.06	94,949.00	70,098.48	73.83	128,570.84	78,919.01	61.38
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	72,522.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
GRANT	11,056,738.00	1,983,665.92	17.94	11,388,615.00	2,349,667.13	20.63	10,734,455.00	1,930,196.11	17.98
=====									
20	OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE								
SALARIES	1,227,514.00	415,096.08	33.82	1,290,774.00	456,157.27	35.34	1,281,660.00	448,525.84	35.00
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	164,513.00	55,848.89	33.95	161,613.00	55,801.13	34.53	152,837.00	55,972.50	36.62
PURCHASED SERVICES	1,924,723.00	576,330.38	29.94	1,880,242.00	727,318.92	38.68	1,760,516.00	664,176.79	37.73

OBJ	2019-20 Revised Budget	2019-20 FYTD Activity	2019-20 FYTD %	2018-19 Revised Budget	2018-19 FYTD Activity	2018-19 FYTD %	2017-18 Revised Budget	2017-18 FYTD Activity	2017-18 FYTD %
20	OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE								
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	340,900.00	96,751.76	28.38	329,971.00	118,477.97	35.91	321,900.00	97,817.52	30.39
CAPITAL OUTLAY	207,900.00	118,511.31	57.00	287,734.00	110,062.23	38.25	354,500.00	90,616.74	25.56
OTHER OBJECTS	27,000.00	8,671.84	32.12	29,500.00	14,415.45	48.87	69,700.00	14,170.84	20.33
OPERATIONS & MAINTENANCE	3,892,550.00	1,271,210.26	32.66	3,979,834.00	1,482,232.97	37.24	3,941,113.00	1,371,280.23	34.79
=====									
30	DEBT SERVICE								
OTHER OBJECTS	5,366,593.00	0.00	0.00	7,611,312.00	0.00	0.00	7,592,662.00	0.00	0.00
TRANSFERS	31,000.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE	5,397,593.00	0.00	0.00	7,626,312.00	0.00	0.00	7,594,162.00	0.00	0.00
=====									
40	TRANSPORTATION								
SALARIES	11,000.00	0.00	0.00	10,500.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	1,314.81	13.15
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	1,700.00	0.00	0.00	1,300.00	0.00	0.00	1,200.00	17.83	1.49
PURCHASED SERVICES	2,396,641.00	426,486.96	17.80	2,317,261.00	253,912.07	10.96	2,017,792.00	174,571.66	8.65
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,136.00	0.00	0.00
TRANSPORTATION	2,409,341.00	426,486.96	17.70	2,329,061.00	253,912.07	10.90	2,038,128.00	175,904.30	8.63
=====									
50	IMRF								
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS	1,428,358.00	437,950.05	30.66	1,403,685.00	446,413.06	31.80	1,385,685.00	417,633.68	30.14
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	12,435.00	0.00	0.00
IMRF	1,428,358.00	437,950.05	30.66	1,403,685.00	446,413.06	31.80	1,398,120.00	417,633.68	29.87
=====									

OBJ	2019-20 Revised Budget	2019-20 FYTD Activity	2019-20 FYTD %	2018-19 Revised Budget	2018-19 FYTD Activity	2018-19 FYTD %	2017-18 Revised Budget	2017-18 FYTD Activity	2017-18 FYTD %
60	WORKING CASH								
PURCHASED SERVICES	9,150.00	16,122.04	176.20	250,000.00	46,358.29	18.54	0.00	149,248.96	0.00
SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS	0.00	6,423.39	0.00	0.00	1,018.97	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
CAPITAL OUTLAY	1,710,567.00	377,946.35	22.09	5,149,478.00	2,845,299.72	55.25	8,736,551.00	453,811.81	5.19
WORKING CASH	1,719,717.00	400,491.78	23.29	5,399,478.00	2,892,676.98	53.57	8,736,551.00	603,060.77	6.90
=====									
63	URBANA INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER								
CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,707.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
URBANA INDOOR AQUATIC CENTER	0.00	0.00	0.00	9,707.00	0.00	0.00	5,000.00	0.00	0.00
=====									
65	FACILITY SALES TAX								
PURCHASED SERVICES	0.00	0.00	0.00	65,000.00	0.00	0.00	216,417.00	51,731.78	23.90
CAPITAL OUTLAY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,473,022.80	0.00
OTHER OBJECTS	1,904,208.00	0.00	0.00	1,380,264.00	0.00	0.00	2,338,124.00	0.00	0.00
FACILITY SALES TAX	1,904,208.00	0.00	0.00	1,445,264.00	0.00	0.00	2,554,541.00	2,524,754.58	98.83
=====									
70	WORKING CASH								
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.00	0.00	0.00
TRANSFERS	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00	0.00	0.00
WORKING CASH	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	9,000.00	0.00	0.00	2,509.00	0.00	0.00
=====									

OBJ	2019-20			2018-19			2017-18		
	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %	Revised Budget	FYTD Activity	FYTD %
80	TORT								
PURCHASED SERVICES	732,810.00	497,926.34	67.95	584,746.00	372,409.66	63.69	566,473.00	364,913.34	64.42
CAPITAL OUTLAY	27,000.00	-75,354.82	-279.09	52,000.00	171.00	0.33	102,000.00	7,958.43	7.80
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6,131.00	0.00	0.00
TORT	759,810.00	422,571.52	55.62	636,746.00	372,580.66	58.51	674,604.00	372,871.77	55.27
=====									
90	L/S LEVY								
CAPITAL OUTLAY	882,000.00	641,086.04	72.69	110,511.00	100,403.14	90.85	500,236.00	269,091.24	53.79
OTHER OBJECTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	4,568.00	0.00	0.00
L/S LEVY	882,000.00	641,086.04	72.69	110,511.00	100,403.14	90.85	504,804.00	269,091.24	53.31
=====									
Grand Expense Totals	75,981,382.00	15,200,652.45	20.01	78,327,294.00	17,208,973.67	21.97	80,552,562.00	16,450,233.41	20.42

Number of Accounts: 3421

\*\*\*\*\* End of report \*\*\*\*\*